Cynthiana, KY 41031

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY [Pt January 31, 2020
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER |Project: S&R Salt Barn
Page 1 of 2 Location: Brannon Road
To (Contractor): Contract No. 58-2019
Judy Construction Company Original Contract Amt. $1,084,000.00
P.O. Box 457 Cumulative Amount of $0.00

Previous Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous

Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior

to this Change Order $1,084,000.00
Change Order No. 1 (Final)

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

ltem

No. in completion date, etc.

Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change

Decrease in contract price

Increase in contract price

—_

Furnish and install FRP man door

$1,913.00

Total decrease

Total increase

Net Amount of this Change Order

$1,913.00

$1,913.00

New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order

$1,085,913.00

Percent Change - This Change Order

Percent Change - All Change Orders

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all Eo<_m_o:m o* Em oo::moﬁ <<___ mEu_E._mEﬁo

Recommended by e A §\_x\k\¢l\L (Proj. Mgr.) Date z-3- 20 |
Reviewed by___A/<itzing ~ (Admin. Officer) Date 2 - 3-20

Approved by 7 T: 3& E h EE % (Commissioner) Date 72 \Q \ 7.0

Approved by (Mayor or CAO) Date




Paggz of 2

PROJECT: S&R Salt Barn

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |coNTRACT NO. [58-2019

CHANGE ORDER]1 (Final)

-—

Necessity for change: During construction it was determined that a man door would be
required in order to allow access to the building in case of a power failure.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A




